502163590 12/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Forcier	12/05/2012
Wladyslaw Walukiewicz	12/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RoseStreet Labs, LLC
Street Address:	3701 E. University Drive
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13659206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6024458100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-456-8400

Email: whitetl@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig LLP

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094743-200301
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tambra L. White
NAME OF SODIMITIES.	II TAITIDIA L. VVIIILE

Total Attachments: 3

source=094743-200301-Assignment#page1.tif source=094743-200301-Assignment#page2.tif source=094743-200301-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029472 FRAME: 0226

CH \$40.00 1365%

502163590

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 094743-200301

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS

Robert Forcier

RESIDING AT 2448 N. Rose Street, Mesa, Arizona 85213

Wladysław Walukiewicz

RESIDING AT 227 Kenyon Avenue, Kensington, California 94708

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, RoseStreet Labs, LLC, a limited liability company, having a place of business located at 3701 E. University Drive, Phoenix, AZ 85034 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

NITRIDE UV LIGHT SENSORS ON SILICON SUBSTRATES

U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application 13/659,206 filed on October 24, 2012,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNORS</u> hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Any attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNORS</u> request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, RoseStreet Labs, LLC.

Page 1 of 3

Executed this:	Signature of Inventor			
06 day of DECKNA	Robert 1	Forcier		
State of Arizona)	DAWN M. GUEVAS Notary Public - Arigona		
County of MARIC	20 PA ss.	Maricopa Geunty My Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2018		
Robert Forcier, proved to me or names(s) Is lare subscribed to the executed the same in his her/th	n the basis of satisfactory evidence within instrument and acknowneir authorized capacity(ies), and	2012, before me personally appeared nce to be the persons(s) whose wledged to me that he/she/they d that by his/her/their signature(s) on h the person(s) acted, executed the		
IN WITNESS WHERE office, the day and year above w		y official signature with the seal of my		
	Wa	un M. Cres		
	Notary I	Public		

r.	 iter	1 61.	1

Signature of Inventor

1th day of December, 2012

Windyslaw Waluktewicz

State of California

County of Alameda } ss

On this 74h day of December 2012, before me personally appeared Wladyslaw Walukiewicz, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.

Notary Public

DEBRA M. TROXELL
Commission # 1919288
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2015

Page 3 of 3

PHX 330515345V1